2008 Regional Meeting Schedule

The Local Choice

Monday, 3/3/2007

Tuesday, 3/4/2008
10 AM

Wednesday, 3/5/2008
10 AM

Thursday, 3/6/2008
10 AM

Friday, 3/7/2008

Virginia Highlands CC
Auditorium, Room 605
State Route 372

(off Rt. 140)
Abingdon, VA 24212
http://www.vhcc.edu/

From Roanoke, VA

e [-81 South to
Abingdon, VA

e Exit14 (1 mile
west of
downtown
Abingdon)

e Located between
US Route 11 and
1-81

Roanoke Higher
Education Center
Room 212

108 N. Jefferson St.
Roanoke, VA 24016
www.education.edu

From 1-581 South
e Take Exit 5. Turn

right onto Wells Ave.

e Proceed past the
Hotel Roanoke.
Cross Jefferson St.

e Take next left into
Jordan Alley to
Parking Lot 1

From 220/581 North

e Take Exit 4E,
immediately turn
right onto
Williamson Road.

e Proceed south to
Wells Ave., and turn
right onto Wells

e Cross Jefferson St.
Take next left into
Jordan Alley to
Parking Lot 1

James Madison Univ.
Highlands Room
Festival Conference &
Student Center
Carrier Dr.
Harrisonburg, VA

www.jmu.edu

From 1-81 North

e Take Exit 245.
Turn right onto
Port Republic Rd.

e Goto 1™ traffic
light & make a
left turn on
University Blvd.

e Proceed on
University Blvd.
To Carrier Dr. &
turn left onto
Carrier Dr.

e The conference
center is on the
left side of
Carrier Dr. & you
can park in any of
the lots on the
right side




2008 Regional Meeting Schedule

The Local Choice

Monday, 3/10/2008
10 AM

Tuesday, 3/11/2008
10 AM

Wednesday, 3/12/2008

Thursday, 3/13/2008

Friday, 3/14/2008
10 AM

University of Mary
Washington/ College of
Grad. & Prof. Studies,
121 University Blvd.,
Rooms 205-206 South
Fredericksburg, VA
www.umw.edu

Fredericksburg, VA

e [-95 North or
South

e Exit US 17 (Exit
133B)

e Proceed North
on 17 for 3 miles

e Turn left onto
Village Pkwy at
traffic light

e Turnright onto
University Blvd.

Southside VA CC
Workforce Development
Room 108

109 Campus Dr.
Alberta, VA 23821
http://www.sv.vccs.edu/

From 1-85 South

e Exit 28 (Route 1).

After the stop
sign, turn left
onto Route 1
South.

o After
approximately
one mile, turn
right onto Route
46

e Turn left at the
first left-turn
pocket into the
college parking
area

e Follow the signs
for visitor
parking.

Tidewater CC

The Theatre, Rm 222,
Beasley Building

7000 College Drive
Portsmouth, VA 23703
http://www.tcc.edu

From Richmond

e Take I-64 East to
Newport News

e Take I-664 South
through the
Monitor
Merrimac
Memorial Bridge
Tunnel

e Take the College
Drive exit 8A and
go approximately
1 mile to enter
the campus

e Public parking
will be on the left




The Local Choice
2008 Regional Meeting Schedule

Monday, 3/17/2008 Tuesday, 3/19/2008 Wednesday, 3/20/2008 | Thursday, 3/21/2008 Friday, 3/22/2008
9 AM (Note earlier
starting time for this
meeting)

John Tyler Community
College Windham
Auditorium Room B-
124, Bird Hall 13101
Jefferson Davis
Highway Chester, VA
23831

http://www.jtcc.edu

From Richmond
e [-95 South
e Exit Route 10
toward Chester
e Left on Route
301/1
e Campus on Left




